December 31, 2003 reflects the results of operations of Marina Mile as if the acquisition of Marina Mile had been completed as of January 1,
2003.

These unaudited pro forma financial statements do not represent the Company�s financial condition or results of operations for any future date or
period. Actual future results could be materially different from these pro forma results. These unaudited pro forma financial statements should be
read in conjunction with the audited financial statements of the Company and the related management�s discussion and analysis of financial
condition and results of operations included in our Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003. In addition, in conjunction with these
unaudited pro forma financial statements, you should read the financial statement on the Property contained elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A.

BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY, INC.
(FORMERLY BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY PREDECESSOR GROUP)

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2003

Berkshire Income
Realty, Inc.

Marina Mile
Acquisition
Note (a)

Proforma

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY INC - Form 8-K/A

SIGNATURES 5

ASSETS

Multi-family apartment communities, net of accumulated
depreciation of $102,609,721 $ 145,222,916 $ 22,763,247 $ 167,986,163
Cash and cash equivalents 42,145,947 (6,051,065) (b) 36,094,882
Securities available for sale, at fair value 18,488,414 -- 18,488,414
Cash restricted for tenant security deposits 856,498 173,405 1,029,903
Replacement reserve escrow 318,708 -- 318,708
Prepaid expenses and other assets 5,113,200 -- 5,113,200
Investment in Mortgage Funds 24,046,908 -- 24,046,908
Acquired in place leases and tenant relationships, net of accumulated
amortization of $212,200 1,061,004 437,181 1,498,185
Deferred expenses, net of accumulated amortization of $323,067 1,621,498 352,277 1,973,775

   Total assets $ 238,875,093 $ 17,675,045 $ 256,550,138

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Liabilities:
   Mortgage notes payable $ 184,471,204 $ 17,400,000 (b) $ 201,871,204
   Due to affiliates 1,318,755 -- 1,318,755
   Dividend and distributions payable 1,087,593 -- 1,087,593
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities 3,268,859 101,640 3,370,499
   Tenant security deposits 971,363 173,405 1,144,768

   Total liabilities 191,117,774 17,675,045 208,792,819

Commitments and Contingencies -- -- --

Minority Interest -- -- --

Stockholders' equity:

   Series A 9% Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, no par
value, $25 stated value, 5,000,000 shares   authorized, 2,978,110
and 0 shares issued and outstanding at December 31,2003 70,210,830 -- 70,210,830
   Class A common stock, $.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares
authorized; 0 shares issued and outstanding at   December 31,
2003 -- -- --
   Class B common stock, $.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares
authorized; 1,283,313 and 100 shares issued and   outstanding at
December 31, 2003 12,383 -- 12,383
   Excess stock, $.01 par value, 15,000,000 shares authorized, 0
shares issued and outstanding at December   31, 2003 -- -- --
   Accumulated deficit (22,451,665) -- (22,451,665)
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss (14,229) -- (14,229)

   Total stockholders' equity 47,757,319 -- 47,757,319

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 238,875,093 $ 17,675,045 $ 256,550,138

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY INC - Form 8-K/A

SIGNATURES 6

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these
financial statements.

BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY, INC.
(FORMERLY BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY PREDECESSOR GROUP)

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2003

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY INC - Form 8-K/A

SIGNATURES 7

Berkshire
Income

Realty, Inc.

Marina Mile
Acquisition
Note (c) Proforma

Revenue:
  Rental $ 28,464,951 $   3,019,754 $ 31,484,705
  Interest 128,522 -- 128,522
  Utility reimbursement 449,820 -- 449,820
  Other 1,197,901 168,918 1,366,819

   Total revenue 30,241,194 3,188,672 33,429,866

Expenses:
  Operating 7,240,455 393,592 7,634,047
  Repairs and Maintenance 2,387,846 292,931 2,680,777
  Real estate taxes 2,631,511 422,667 3,054,178
  General and administrative 1,514,389 778,929 2,293,318
  Organizational costs 213,000 -- 213,000
  Management fees 2,113,869 219,547 (d) 2,333,416
  Depreciation 7,897,623 1,019,793 (e) 8,917,416
  Interest 7,880,150 896,100 (f) 8,776,250
  Loss on extinguishment of debt 353,044 -- 353,044
  Amortization of in-place leases and tenant relationships 212,200 373,542 (g) 585,742

   Total expenses 32,444,087 4,397,101 36,841,188

Loss before minority interest in properties, equity in
income of Mortgage Funds   and minority common
interest in Operating Partnership (2,202,893) (1,208,429) (3,411,322)

Minority interest in properties (143,518) -- (143,518)

Equity in income of Mortgage Funds 6,720,746 -- 6,720,746

Income (loss) before minority common interest in
Operating Partnership 4,374,335 (1,208,429) 3,165,906

Minority common interest in Operating Partnership (732,075) -- (732,075)

Net income (loss) $   3,642,260 $   (1,208,429) $   2,433,831

Preferred dividend (4,951,258) -- (4,951,258)

Net loss available to common shareholders $(1,308,998) $   (1,208,429) $(2,517,427)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted $(1.38) $(2.65)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 948,733 948,733

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these
financial statements.

BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE INCOME REALTY INC - Form 8-K/A

SIGNATURES 8

The following pro forma adjustments summarize the adjustments made to the December 31, 2003 Berkshire Income Realty Inc. balance sheet:

(a) The assets of Marina Mile have been reflected as if the acquisition of Marina Mile had occurred on December 31, 2003.